

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7974/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in 11/03/2011 in CRLA No.479-DB/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANDEEP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned Judgment, and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7955 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 31/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.B. Sinha,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Tarannum Cheema,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the application for bail.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Tag with Crl. A.Nos. 1752-1753 of 2011 arising  
out of SLP(Crl) Nos. 6166-61678 of 2011.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER