

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1752-1753/2011

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH  
Crl. A. Nos. 1750-1751/2011 (Office Report)

Crl. A. No. 2030/2011 (Office Report)

Crl. A. No. 2031/2011 (Office Report)

Date : 13/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. L.B. Khonwal, Adv.  
Mr. Vikramjit Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the joint request made by learned counsel appearing for the  
Signature Not Verified parties, the matters are adjourned for one week.

Digitally signed by  
R.NATARAJAN

Date: 2016.07.16

12:55:44 IST

Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
Court Master