

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1752-1753/2011

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1750-1751/2011 (II-B),Crl.A. No. 2030/2011 (II-B)

Crl.A. No. 2031/2011 (II-B)

Date : 07-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rahat Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AORMr.Piyush Hans,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AORMs.Tarannum Cheema,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AORFor Respondent(s)
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No. 1752/2011

The respondent Nos.1,2 & 5 have been served in the notice of alternative arrangement, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

In respect of respondent No.4, fresh vakalatnama has been filed.

As per postal remarks the respondent No.3 has expired. Id.counsel for the appellant shall file the death certificate of the above respondent within four weeks.

Criminal Appeal No.1753/2011

The respondent Nos.2,3 & 6 have been served in the notice of alternative arrangement, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

In respect of respondent Nos.5 & 7, fresh vakalatnama has been filed.

As per postal remarks the respondent No.4 has expired. Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the death certificate of the above respondent within four weeks.

As per postal tracking report in respect of respondent No.1, the remarks shows that "No one is available to receive the notice". Hence, Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

Crl.A. No. 1750-1751/2011

The respondent Nos.3,4 & 7 have been served in the notice of alternative arrangement, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

In respect of respondent Nos. 6 & 8, fresh vakalatnama has been filed and respondent No. 1 is already represented.

As per postal remarks the respondent No.5 has expired. Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the death certificate of the above respondent within four weeks.

As per postal tracking report in respect of respondent No.2, the remarks shows that "No one is available to receive the notice". Hence, Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List the matter again on 02.04.2018.

Cr1.A. No. 2030/2011 & Cr1.A. No. 2031/2011

These matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, list accordingly.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB