

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . K A P I L M E H T A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1752-1753/2011

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1750-1751/2011 (II-B)

Crl.A. No. 2030/2011 (II-B)

Crl.A. No. 2031/2011 (II-B)

Date : 11-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Rahat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr Deepak Thukral, Adv.
Ms Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Ms Tarannum Cheema, Adv.
Ms Hiral Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per report received from the registry, respondent no.2 in Crl.A. No.1750/2011 is appellant in Crl.A. No.2031/2011 and respondent no.1 in Crl.A. No.1753/2011 is appellant in Crl.A. No.2031/2011, hence service is deemed to be complete.

Death Certificate in respect of respondent no.3 in Crl.A. No.1752/2011, respondent no.4 in Crl.A. No.1753/2011 and respondent no.5 in Crl.A. No.1750-51/2011 has been filed. Process as per rules before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
11.04.2018